Datasheet
F1456
TX Digital VGA 1500 MHz to 2950 MHz
R35DS0037EU0102   Rev.1.02
Feb 16, 2022
 Page 1
© 2022 Renesas Electronics
The F1456 is a High Gain / High Linearity 1500MHz

website. The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of
this document.
9. Ordering Information
Part Number Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temp. Range
F1456NKGK 6 x 6 x 0.9 mm 28-VFQFPN 1 Tray -40° to +105°C
F1456NKGK8 6 x 6 x 0.9 mm 28-VFQFPN 1 Tape and Reel -40° to +105°C
F1456EVBK Evaluation Board
F1456EVSK Evaluation Solution
10. Marking Diagram
 Line 2 and 3 are the part number.
 Line 4 “ZW” is Assembly Stepping.
 Line 4 “yyww = 1629 has two digits for the year and week that the part was assembled.